South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 09, 2024, 06:50:48 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3453 (Rat #0678, Act #0553 of 1990) General Bill, By R.O. Kay

A Bill to amend Section 47-5-100, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to confinement,
examination, or destruction of biting or attacking animals for purposes of rabies control, so as to require the Department of
Health and Environmental Control to serve notice on the owner of a pet other than a cat or dog which has attacked or bitten a
person requiring the owner to have the pet euthanized and the brain submitted for rabies examination or quarantine the animal
as directed by the Department.-amended title

02/08/89
02/08/89
04/20/89
04/27/89
04/27/89
05/10/89
05/10/89
05/25/89
05/25/89
05/25/89
05/31/89
06/01/89
01/18/90
01/23/90
01/24/90
01/24/90
03/07/90
03/08/90
03/08/90
03/13/90
03/21/90
03/29/90

04/04/90
05/30/90
05/31/90
05/31/90
06/05/90
06/06/90
06/06/90
06/06/90
07/25/90

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate

House
Senate
House
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-11

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-11
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-15
Amended HJ-31

Objection by Rep. Waldrop, Manly & Sharpe HJ-33

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Manly HJ-53

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Sharpe HJ-54

Amended HJ-32

Objection by Rep. Limehouse HJ-33

Objection by Rep. Huff HJ-42

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Waldrop HJ-66

Debate adjourned until June 25, 1989 HJ-82

Read second time HJ-41

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-28

Introduced and read first time SJ-7

Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-7
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-22
Amended SJ-17

Read second time SJ-18

Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-37
Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-39

Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Mullinax, and
O'Dell SJ-5

Conference committee appointed Kay, Koon & Barfield HJ-2
Conference report received and adopted SJ-7

Conference report received and adopted HJ-51

Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-53

Ratified R 678

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/06/90

Act No. 553

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



