May 09, 2024, 06:50:48 pm

Session 108 - (1989-1990)

H*3453 (Rat #0678, Act #0553 of 1990) General Bill, By R.O. Kay

A Bill to amend Section 47-5-100, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to confinement, examination, or destruction of biting or attacking animals for purposes of rabies control, so as to require the Department of Health and Environmental Control to serve notice on the owner of a pet other than a cat or dog which has attacked or bitten a person requiring the owner to have the pet euthanized and the brain submitted for rabies examination or quarantine the animal as directed by the Department.-amended title

02/08/89	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-11
02/08/89	House	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-11
04/20/89	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources HJ-15
04/27/89	House	Amended HJ-31
04/27/89	House	Objection by Rep. Waldrop, Manly & Sharpe HJ-33
05/10/89	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Manly HJ-53
05/10/89	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Sharpe HJ-54
05/25/89	House	Amended HJ-32
05/25/89	House	Objection by Rep. Limehouse HJ-33
05/25/89	House	Objection by Rep. Huff HJ-42
05/31/89	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Waldrop HJ-66
06/01/89	House	Debate adjourned until June 25, 1989 HJ-82
01/18/90	House	Read second time HJ-41
01/23/90	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-28
01/24/90	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-7
01/24/90	Senate	Referred to Committee on Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-7
03/07/90	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Agriculture and Natural Resources SJ-22
03/08/90	Senate	Amended SJ-17
03/08/90	Senate	Read second time SJ-18
03/13/90	Senate	Read third time and returned to House with amendments SJ-37
03/21/90	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-39
03/29/90	Senate	Senate insists upon amendment and conference committee appointed Sens. Land, Mullinax, and O'Dell SJ-5
04/04/90	House	Conference committee appointed Kay, Koon & Barfield HJ-2
05/30/90	Senate	Conference report received and adopted SJ-7
05/31/90	House	Conference report received and adopted HJ-51
05/31/90	House	Ordered enrolled for ratification HJ-53
06/05/90		Ratified R 678
06/06/90		Signed By Governor
06/06/90		Effective date 06/06/90
06/06/90		Act No. 553
07/25/90		Copies available